505335288 02/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5382069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EYE CARE AND CURE PTE. LTD	02/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTEGO VISION ASIA PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	60 PAYA LEBAR SQ., #11-33	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	409051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7993003
Patent Number:	8308296
Patent Number:	8128412
Patent Number:	8137111
Patent Number:	8308487
Patent Number:	8337517
Patent Number:	8142459
Patent Number:	8491123
Patent Number:	8857992
Patent Number:	9295583
Patent Number:	D735334
Patent Number:	D624658
Patent Number:	D674902
Patent Number:	D752749
Patent Number:	D752748
Patent Number:	D721553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)623-2418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505335288 PATENT REEL: 048372 FRAME: 0470

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 169539.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YAKOV S. SIDORIN

SIGNATURE: /Yakov S. Sidorin/

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=169539.00002 Assignment ECC to Optego#page1.tif source=169539.00002 Assignment ECC to Optego#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048372 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, EYE CARE AND CURE PTE. LTD, a Private, Limited company (Assignor), does hereby assign and transfer unto OPTEGO VISION ASIA Pte. Ltd., having a business address at 60 Paya Lebar Sq., #11-33, Singapore 409051 (Assignee), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described, illustrated and claims in the U.S. Patent Applications listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and in any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the said Applications listed below to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Patent Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
7,993,003	01/23/2009	COMPUTERIZED METHOD FOR
		COLORBLINDNESS TESTING
8,308,296	03/02/2009	VISION TESTING APPARATUS AND
		METHOD
8,128,412	06/28/2007	MODEL HUMAN EYE
8,137,111	06/27/2008	MODEL HUMAN EYE
8,308,487	03/06/2012	MODEL HUMAN EYE
8,337,517	12/18/2008	SURGICAL APPARATUS
8,142,459	07/28/2009	ANTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE
		AND PROCEDURE
8,491,123	09/21/2009	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		DETERMINING OCULAR MOTOR
		FUNCTION
8,857,992	07/22/2013	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		DETERMINING OCULAR MOTOR
		FUNCTION
9,295,583	03/15/2013	ANTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE
		AND PROCEDURE
D735,334	09/18/2013	ANTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE
D624,658	12/01/2009	CLEANSING AND DRYING DEVICE
		FOR TONOPEN TIPS

1 of

169539,00002

D674,902	12/01/2009	EYE PATCH
D752,749	01/23/2014	ANTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE
D752,748	01/23/2014	ANTERIOR CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE
D721,553	02/25/2014	CUTTING BLADE

Signed by:

Jindy van Dalen

Director

Date: 2/13/19

2 of

RECORDED: 02/19/2019